CFY67
Semiconductor Group 1 of 9 Draft D, Jul. 98
HiRel K-Band GaAs Super Low Noise HEMT
• HiRel Discrete and Microwave
Semiconductor
• Pseudo-morphic AlGaAs/InGaAs/GaAs HEMT
• For professional super low-noise amplifiers
• For frequencies from 500 MHz to > 20 GHz

34
ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device, observe handling precautions!
Type Marking Ordering Code Pin Configuration Package
1 2 3 4
CFY67-06 (ql)
CFY67-08 (ql)
CFY67-08P (ql)
CFY67-10 (ql)
CFY67-10P (ql)
- see below G S D S Micro-X
CFY67-nnl: specifies gain and output power levels (see electrical characteristics)
(ql) Quality Level: P: Professional Quality, Ordering Code: Q62702F1699
H: High Rel Quality, Ordering Code: on request